## **Greenfield Rotary Club**

Member of Rotary International \* Charter No. 1177 \* Granted May 1, 1922 P.O. BOX 102 \* GREENFIELD, OHIO 45123

## **38th Annual Rotary Auction** *at the Greenfield Music Festival*

Saturday, June 8, 2024 \* 1:00 until 3:30

Dear Friends,

The Greenfield Music Festival is fast approaching and that means it's time for the **Greenfield Rotary Club's Annual Auction**. The auction has been held annually since 1987. Generous donations of goods and services to the Rotary Auction from merchants and community minded citizens like you have helped provide funding assistance for many needs and projects in the Greeenfield Community.

Please take a few minutes to complete and return the enclosed response form indicating any merchandise or services which you are willing to donate to this year's event. Names of all contributors will be included in all our promotional materials as well as announced on stage at the time of the sale.

Our goal is to have all forms returned and the donated items collected by June 4th. (However, donations will be accepted right up to Auction time.)

**Donated items can be dropped off at:** Southern Hills Community Bank, Merchants National Bank and Community Savings Bank locations in Greenfield. **We will gladly PICK UP** *items at your location. Just indicate on the return form that you need your items picked up.* 

If you would like to give a Gift Certificate from your business, but don't have one, we will create a Gift Certificate for you. Just indicate on your return form what item or service the certificate is for and its monetary value. If you want to make it a credit certificate just indicate the dollar amount. We will take care of the rest.

## Please mail the enclosed donation form to: Rotary Auction, 703 Madison Place, Greenfield, Ohio 45123

We look forwad to hearing from you soon.

SEE YOU AT THE AUCTION!

Sincerely,

The Rotary Auction Committee Barb Barton Pat Hays